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Issue Date: January 31st, 2020 
 
Dear Valued Customer, 
 
This notice is to inform you of changes affecting selected item(s) that you have purchased from Littelfuse. 
 

Description of the Change: 

 

Reason for The Change: 

 

Effective Date of the Change: 

 

What You Need to Do: 

 
For any questions, please feel free to reach out to either your Littelfuse Customer Service Representative or 
Inside Sales Representative. 
 
We appreciate your continued partnership and business. 
 
Sincerely, 

 

Zachary Naughton 
Global Product Manager 
Littelfuse Commercial Vehicle Products 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Jeff Torres 
 
Jeff Torres 
Global Product Manager 
Littelfuse Commercial Vehicle Products 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• We are transitioning a number of diecast subcomponents from production at one supplier to 
another, existing supplier. These components are used in the attached finished goods. 

• This move is in effort to improve the quality and lead times from our supply chain. 

• This change will be conducted as a running change, effective summer 2020. 

 

• This will have no impact to fit, form, or function of your products. 

• As this is being coordinated as a running change, delivery will not be impacted. 
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Affected Part Numbers: 
 

00590700 

00590700-WBX 

00590764 

00590790 

00590799 

00590900 

00590900-WBX 

00590961 

00590967 

00590990 

00590997 

00590998 

00590999 

00591100 

00591163 

00591190 

00591199 

00591200 

00591200-FCB 

00591300 

00591300-WBX 

00591400 

00591400-FCB 

00591400-WBX 

00591600 

00591600-WBX 

00591663 

00591667 

00591690-PRA 

00591697 

00591698 

00591699 

00591700-WBX 

08098300 

08098360 

08099100 

08099100-WBX 

 
 

08099161 

08099162 

08099166 

08099168 

08099169 

08099170 

08099171 

08099172 

08099200 

08099260 

08099500 

10822400 

10822400-FCB 

10826700 

10826700-FCB 

10828700-FCB 

10836100 

10836100-FCB 

10842400 

10842400-FCB 

 
 


